m%ﬁ"%m > Ferfi

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

Ref. No. AA:GAX:19:TA:109
Date: 05.03.2020

CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM - I

Reference: MOM with no. AA:GAX:19:TA:107 dt. 04.03.2020, limited tender for empanelment of travel
agencies for air & rail ticketing and other travel related services at BHEL Corporate Office, New Delhi
Jor 2 years (AA:GAX:19:TA: 105 dt. 28.02.2020)

In response to the points of concerns raised by participating agencies, BHEL’s point-wise clarifications
are placed in the table below:

S.No. | Points of concern as per BHEL’s clarification / response
MOM dated 04.03.2020

i Annexure-B, Clause 2(iii)(j)(a) | The agencies have informed BHEL that for the VISA
— The term ‘dummy tickets process, most of the concerned embassies are not accepting
free of charge’ needs ‘dummy tickets’ as proof of travel now. Instead of this,
clarification blocked or confirmed tickets shall be required wherever

dummy tickets are not acceptable. However, blocked tickets
are free of charge just like the dummy tickets, but confirmed
tickets are on chargeable basis (as normal ticket booking). In
case the same confirmed ticket(s) is cancelled, applicable
cancellation charges shall also be paid to the agency.

In view of this, Annexure-B, Clause2(iii)(j)(a) shall be read
as:

‘Submission and processing of applications al the Passport
Office and Embassies for obtaining passports and visas
including collection of documents from the respective offices,
arranging interviews, medical insurance, dummy lickets free
of charge / hlocked tickets free of charge / confirmed tickets
on chargeable basis (for Visa process), etc., if required, and
handing over the same to the concerned at BHEL.’

2 Annexure-B, Clause 2(iii)(g) — | This is to clarify that the term ‘excursion tickets’ shall mean -
The term ‘excursion tickets’ tickets booked for a group of persons, at discounted rates,
needs clarification considering the bulk requirement.

8 Booking of personal tickets In regard to this, though there is no specific mention in the
(for BHEL employees & their | NIT, however this came up during pre-bid discussion with
family members) if required the agencies. Hence, it is clarified that:
shall be included in the tender
terms & conditions. ‘It is desirable by BHEL that, personal tickets for officials

and/or their family members may be booked by the agency(s),
with corporate benefits, at no additional charge. Such
requirements shall be communicated to the agency(s) by
BHEL authorised official ONLY. However, the agency(s) shall
share the actual tickets only when the payment for such
requirement has been successfully done by the concerned
BHEL official against Performa invoice.’

4. Annexure-B, Clause 2(iii)(k) - | In last 3 years, no protocol service has been availed by
Frequency of requirement of BHEL.

protocol services to be
indicated / communicated




5. Annexure-B, Clause 4(d)(ii)) — | Annexure-B, Clause 4(d)(i) & (ii) shall be read as:

Correction advised (‘%’ ->

‘Unit charges”) i Air Tickets: Quantum of Service Charges (positive or
negative) offered by the bidder receivable / payable to BHEL
in terms of % on anticipated business volume (domestic &
international) for the coniract period of two years, as per
break up given in the Price Bid Format (Annexure-1) shall be
considered for evaluation.
Note: In case of cancellation of Air ticket, no service charges (positive or
negative) shall be receivable / payable and only the payment shall be made
by BHEL as per actuals on production of documentary evidence firom
airlines.
il. Rail Tickets: Quantum of Service Charges (positive or
negative) offered by the bidder receivable / payable 1o BHEL
over the IRCTC charges in terms of unmit charges on
anticipated business volume for the contract period of two
years, as per break up given in the Price Bid Format
(Annexure-1) shall be considered for evaluation.
Note: In case of cancellation of rail ticket, no service charges (positive or
negative) shall be receivable / payable and only the payment shall be made
by BHEL as per actual cancellation charges levied by IRCTC.
As per S.No. 13 below, the revised Price Bid shall be as per
Annexure-I (enclosed).

6. Annexure-B, Clause 4(f)(iii) — | This shall be dealt as per tender terms & conditions. In
Clarification required for the addition, quarterly MIRs submitted by agencies as per tender
process to ensure business terms & conditions may also be used to keep a check on the
sharing in case of 2 business volume in case 2 agencies are empanelled.
empanelled agencies

i Anncxurc-B, Clause 1 —1In IRCTC has informed that for air ticketing (domestic &
addition to the business international), the do not quote the service charge in % but
volume in Rupees, details of instead quote Unit Charges for each booking. For enabling
number of tickets booked in IRCTC to quote in line with the tender terms & conditions,
last 12 months to be 12 months’ (Jan’19 — Dec’19) data is placed below:
communicated

International Air Tickets — 480 nos.
Domestic Air Tickets — 2204 nos.
8. Annexure-B, Clause 7 —
Agency requests equal right to
foreclose contract
9. Annexure-B, Clause 8 —
Agency requests equal right to
terminate contract The referred clauses are standard tender clauses of BHEL &
no alteration or deviation to the same is permissible.
10. Annexure-B, Clause 9 —

Agency requests to add some
interest(%) to the payments
delayed by BHEL if Clause
11(Penalty Clause) is being
imposed OR waiver of Clause
11 if no interest shall be paid
by BHEL in case of delayed
payments.

=

11.

Annexure-B, Clause 11 —
Clarification required that this
clause pertains to the total bill
amount incl. airfare & agency
service charges.

This is to clarify that this clause pertains to the total bill
amount of the booking, including airfare / rail fare &
applicable service charge.

-

Ny s/

N



12, Annexure-B, Clause 15 — This is to clarify that the introduction of Travel Credit Card
Clarification required if the shall not have any financial implication on the empanelled
introduction of Travel Credit agency(s).

Card would have any financial
implication on the agency

13. Annexure-J, Price Bid — Price Bid at Annexure-J published with the NIT is hereby
Requires correction at C(3). NULLIFIED. Hence, the same shall not be submitted in the
Instead of business in Lakhs bid.

Rs., number of Rail Tickets

need to be indicated so as to Revised Price Bid is placed at Annexure-I.

enable agency to quote against

C5): For Unpriced Bid at Annexure-F, value at C(3) shall be read
as ‘467 nos.’ instead of 6.41 (which is 24 months’ BV in Rs.
Lakhs).
Note: All agencies shall submit their quote in the revised
price bid for consideration. Non-compliance shall lead to
rejection of bid.

14. Agency requests to extend due | In view of the above cited revisions in the NIT terms, the
date of submission to address | due date & time of submission of bids is extended to
the issues at hand. Proposed 12.03.2020, latest by 14:00 Hrs. Subsequently, the Part-I
12.03.2020 as the extended bid opening is scheduled for 15:00 Hrs. on 12.03.2020.
due date.

This document shall be a part of the tender referred above. All bidders have to submit a signed &
stamped copy of Corrigendum / Addendum — I in Par(-I bid submission, as a token of
acceplance.

For & on behalf of BHEL
% | RAHUL SINGH
:ﬂ@:‘m | Senior Engineer /léfC“

3 20

SR warE T . g, | Copaae Adninsiain 8 IMG | 2 20

ara o) ia}hgm fftr@ | Bharat Heavy Electricals | imited O;.Oz
fivad o, ewa, 9 wi, | BHEL House, Siri Fort,

. Ihi-110049 :
78 freeh-110049 / New Delhi Rahul Singh

Sr. Engineer (HR-GAX & ISMG)
Email: rahulsingh@bhel.in

Off: 011 6633 7437

Mob: +91 8527265678




(73S HLIM ¥3aaig JHL 40 JYNLYNDIS)

*SNOILIGNCDI ANV SINY3L ¥3ANIL JHL ¥3d SV 34V IA09V SN Ad ﬂ/wL.ODd §3514d 3HL LVHL WYIINOD IM

A€ 319VAIID3Y / 319VAVd 13N

Ol 319VAVd 40 13H9 NOYd
319V3IDUVHI INNONV

NI 13HE Ol 319VAVd ¥0 13HG
INOYd 319VIDUVHI INNONV

34V4 JISVE NO SIDUVHI
3J1AY3S 40 IDVLINIOYId

SIDYVHI LINN

1INNOWY A3LvNIvA3

(-/+) SIDYVHD LINN / (-/+] IDUVHD IDINY3S

A1IT 40 WNLNVNO

*a anv (8)2 “(£)2 “(s)d ‘(8)a “(9)a “(v)a “(8)V ‘(9)v ‘(¥)V LSNIVOV SINTVA @ld FHL 1114 OL AI¥IND3IY ¥V s¥3aaig 1v €

(a *ON *1S) NOILYNTVAT 404 aIHIAISNOD 39 TIVHS I19VAVd B STT19VAIFITY 40 LOVdINI TVIOL z

‘NOILVNTVAI diF 3S0d¥Nd FHL Y04 @Isn OSTV SI 8 JAILVIIANI SI SSINISNE 40 WNLNVND T
‘S31ON

(8)a+(8)a+(8)v =a .

uonenien3 10} 13HE Aq (-) a|qen1aday /(+) ajqeAed 1IN

00°0 00°0 L9Y (1expeL '3 [ewuon) Sunjoog TIvy 2

00°0 00°0 00°000£80S Supjoog (TYNOILYNYILNI) HIV |

00°0 00°0 00°000€L6TE Supjoog (J11S3N0Q) ¥IV v

(£)+(9)=(8) (s) x () = (&) (v) X (€) = (9) () (v) (€) (@ (9]

d dn) ( d dn) (s@2e)d Jewdap g 01dn) (se2e)d [ewrdap ¢ 01dn) (seoe|d [ewdap 7 03dn) e
Sade ewids oxan S9Je BWIDO [0) |
(saoed | .m.mum 2! 1d .m.x pzo} 1d| .m.mvN | .m.m Q e o
B “SYNI-98Y
13Hg
S
R i o1 3|qehed yi -, pue 13Hg St %hz.;. e il 13Hg 03 3jqeAed
13Hg 03 3|q S0 | ARSI o ) 1 19 N-wP Eoi i
wouy a|qessieyd Ji  +, Xiyaid) wouy d|qeasieyd Ji .+, X1yaid)
A 1DIL S ajgeded y1 -, pue 13HG woiy [ 3qeasieyd yi +, Xyd.d)
JHd

NIVYL 40 3SVD NI 13HE a|qeasieyd yi +, X1yd4d) V4 ¥V / SYVIA 2 Y04 SsaNIsNg 13AVYL 40 AODILYD on 1

020T'20°¢

¢ A31Vva SOT:VL:6T:XVD:VYV "ON 43aN3L 13HG
(pasinay) aig 3D14d

I-34NXINNY




